Zumutbare Änderungen aufgrund technischer Verbesserungen vorbehalten. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs GmbH • 68301 Mannheim • Telefon (06 21) 7 76-11 11 • Telefax (06 21) 7 76-27-11 11 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com1
Technische DatenTechnische Daten
Merkmale
Elektrischer Anschluss
Abmessungen
Allgemeine Daten
Erfassungsbereich 60 ... 2000 mm

Subject to reasonable modifications due to technical advances. Copyright Pepperl+Fuchs, Printed in Germany
Pepperl+Fuchs Group • Tel.: Germany (06 21) 7 76-0 • USA (330) 4 25 35 55 • Singapore 67 79 90 91 • Internet http://www.pepperl-fuchs.com
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UB2000-F42-UE6-V15
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Distance [m]
Angle [degrees]
Characteristic response curves
Curve 1: flat plate 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
2.0                2.5            3.0            3.5
0.0
0.5
1.0
1.5
90 80    70     60        50           40                    30
20
10
0
-10
-20
12
Programmed analogue output function
Rising ramp
A1 < A2:
Falling ramp
A2 < A1:
object range
A1 A2
A2 A1
1.
2.
3.
Programmed switching output function
Switch output 1
(N.O.)
Switch output 2
(N.O.)
object range
Switch output 2
(N.C.)
Switch output 1
(N.C.)
object range
Switch point 1 -> ∞: Switch output 1, (N.C.)
Detection of object presence
Switch point 2 -> ∞: Switch output 2, (N.O.)
Detection of object presence
Switch point 1 a. 2 -> ∞: Both switch outputs, (N.O.)
Detection of object presence
Note Switch point -> ∞ means:
cover sensor with hand or remove all objects from sensing
range
Switch point 1 Switch point 2
Switch point 2 Switch point 1
TEACH-IN for evaluation limits (analogue output) LED layout
Evaluation limit 1
Position the target ob-
ject at the desired po-
sition/distance.
Press the A1 key > 2 s
(time lock)
Target detected
or
Target not detected
Correct the object position or sensor alignment until
object is detected within 5 minutes.
Acknowledge with kex
A1 when target is de-
tected.
The value of the object